1.2	Page 1, after line 9, insert:
1.3	"Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2012, section 169.443, subdivision 7, is amended to read:
1.4	Subd. 7. <b>Misdemeanor.</b> Except as provided in subdivision 10, paragraph (b), a
1.5	person who violates this section is guilty of a misdemeanor."
1.6	Page 1, line 12, before "Each" insert "(a)"
1.7	Page 1, after line 13, insert:
1.8	"(b) If a child is left unattended on a school bus after a posttrip inspection or as the
1.9	result of the failure to conduct a posttrip inspection under this subdivision, the driver is
1.10	guilty of a gross misdemeanor."
1.11	Page 2, line 9, delete "carrier, district," and insert "carrier or district"
1.12	Page 2, line 10, delete "operator, or driver" and after "10," insert "paragraph (b),"
1.13	Page 2, line 11, after the period, insert "A violation of this subdivision is a
1.14	misdemeanor."
1.15	Page 4, line 35, after "10" insert ", paragraph (b)"
1.16	Page 5, line 34, delete "of" and insert "for" and after "10," insert "paragraph (b),"
1.17	Amend the title as follows:
1.18	Page 1, line 4, after the semicolon, insert "providing penalties;"
1.19	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct internal references
1.20	Correct the title numbers accordingly

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2481 as follows:

1.1

Section 1. 1